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State of California Department of Transportation

Gdtrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 02-4J8604 12/12/2023
Project ID: 0223000081 SHASTA COUNTY NEAR ROUND MOUNTAIN FROM 0.9 MILE WEST Contract Code: C
Location: 02-Sha-299-40.7/50.5 OF SEAMAN GULCH ROAD TO 1.6 MILES EAST OF LIMESTONE Number of Items: 31
QUARRY ROAD
Place asphalt-rubber chip seal and thermoplastic traffic stripe.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 20 Overrun/Underrun: $492,680.38
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $1,103,734.62 % Over/Under Est: 44.64%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $1,596,415.00 VC1400003400 AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. CSLB# 00943792 NSB PREF CLAIMED
1012 11TH STREET Phone (209) 522-2277
MODESTO CA 95354
2 $1,684,325.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. CSLB# 00293727 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3785 CHANNEL DRIVE Phone (916) 373-1500
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691 Fax (916) 373-0183
3 $1,815,260.15 VCO0000015345 NORTHWEST PAVING CSLB# 00822126 CC PREF CLAIMED
8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE Phone (530) 246-4388
REDDING CA 96001
4 $1,995,492.70 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. CSLB# 00303609 CC PREF CLAIMED

10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY
JURUPA VALLEY CA 91752

Phone (951) 934-4719
Fax (714) 826-3129

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 Page 2
Contract Number: 02-4J8604 12/12/2023
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
I:\lec:'.] cl:tgéne Item Description MUerz]ai;L?rfe E(?Ltji;?itg/d Bid Amount
0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 20.0 4,000.00 80,000.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 35,000.00 35,000.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 180,200.00 180,200.00
0005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 20.0 1,680.00 33,600.00
0006 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 500.0 2.50 1,250.00
0007 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
0008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
0009 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 100.00 4,000.00
0010 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
0011 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
0012 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 360.0 1.00 360.00
0013 370001 SAND COVER (SEAL) TON 350.0 125.00 43,750.00
0014 370120 ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER TON 410.0 600.00 246,000.00
0015 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 12.0 1,500.00 18,000.00
0016 374004 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT) TON 39.0 1,500.00 58,500.00
0017 375036 PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT) TON 2,540.0 119.00 302,260.00
0018 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 230.0 900.00 207,000.00
0019 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1.0 2,000.00 2,000.00
0020 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 51.0 55.00 2,805.00
0021 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 51.0 55.00 2,805.00
0022 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 4,401.0 2.00 8,802.00
0023 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 4,401.0 8.00 35,208.00
0024 820270 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 10.0 200.00 2,000.00
0025 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 110.0 30.00 3,300.00



Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023 Page 3
Contract Number: 02-4J8604 12/12/2023
Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Item Item o Unit of Estimated ;

NoO. Code Item Description Measure Quantity Bid Amount
0026 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 10.0 685.00 6,850.00
0027 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 530.0 8.50 4,505.00
0028 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 213,000.0 1.17 249,210.00
0029 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 630.0 2.00 1,260.00
0030 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 500.0 2.50 1,250.00
0031 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00

CONSTRUCTION
Bid Amount: $1,596,415.00



Bid Opening Date: 12/12/2023
Contract Number: 02-4J8604

Page 4
12/12/2023

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid
1,620.00
2,500.00

42,776.00

469,484.54

1,188.00

2.70
18,672.00
20,184.00
108.00
27,700.00
3,120.00
1.08
25.00
450.00
850.00
850.00
85.00
877.71
1,296.00
405.00
59.29
3.93

8.64
54.00
22.68
567.00
9.18

1.26

2.16

2.70
1,620.00

Amount

1,620.00
50,000.00
42,776.00

469,484.54
23,760.00

1,350.00
18,672.00
20,184.00

4,320.00
27,700.00

3,120.00

388.80
8,750.00
184,500.00
10,200.00
33,150.00
215,900.00
201,873.30

1,296.00
20,655.00

3,023.79
17,295.93
38,024.64

540.00

2,494.80

5,670.00

4,865.40

268,380.00

1,360.80

1,350.00

1,620.00

$1,684,325.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third
Bid

1,875.00
580.00
7,000.00
520,000.00
2,200.00
2.90
2,000.00
2,600.00
54.00
2,900.00
2,000.00
1.15
52.00
837.00
747.00
747.00
74.00
1,093.00
1,540.00
190.00
135.00
1.15
9.00
230.00
35.00
800.00
9.50
1.37
2.30
2.92
1,755.00

Amount

1,875.00
11,600.00
7,000.00
520,000.00
44,000.00
1,450.00
2,000.00
2,600.00
2,160.00
2,900.00
2,000.00
414.00
18,200.00
343,170.00
8,964.00
29,133.00
187,960.00
251,390.00
1,540.00
9,690.00
6,885.00
5,061.15
39,609.00
2,300.00
3,850.00
8,000.00
5,035.00
291,810.00
1,449.00
1,460.00
1,755.00

$1,815,260.15

Fourth

Bid
2,200.00
550.00
11,000.00
450,000.00
300.00
4.00
1,750.00
3,500.00
75.00
35,000.00
1,500.00
1.25
125.00
900.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
125.00
1,100.00
975.00
210.00
15.00
3.50
12.70
52.95
22.25
555.00
17.50
1.40
2.65
14.85
25,000.00

Amount
2,200.00
11,000.00
11,000.00
450,000.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
1,750.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
35,000.00
1,500.00
450.00
43,750.00
369,000.00
12,000.00
39,000.00
317,500.00
253,000.00
975.00
10,710.00
765.00
15,403.50
55,892.70
529.50
2,447.50
5,550.00
9,275.00
298,200.00
1,669.50
7,425.00
25,000.00

$1,995,492.70
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02-4J8604 PAGE S1
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000015345 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (100%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

983087

983087

ITEM 4 (6.7%)

ITEM 6 (100%)

ITEM 23 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)

ITEM 28 (100%)

ITEM 29 (100%)

ITEM 30 (100%)

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (6.7%)



02-4J8604

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5

12/12/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LICENSE NUMBER

PAGE S2
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000015345 T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC
ANDERSON CA

983087

983087

983087

983087

983087

983087

983087

983087

983087

ITEM 5 (100%)

ITEM 7 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)

ITEM 9 (100%)

ITEM 12 (100%)

ITEM 24 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)



02-4J8604 PAGE S3
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)

ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

854894

ITEM 6 (100%)

ITEM 23 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)

PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)

ITEM 29 (100%)



02-4J8604 PAGE S4
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)

ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING
ANDERSON CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894

854894

854894

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)

REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (20.62%)

ITEM 5 (100%)

ITEM 7 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENTUATOR VEHICLE



02-4J8604 PAGE S5

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841 ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTE

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-4J8604 PAGE S6

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021841 ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 31 (100%)

SAN LEANDRO CA 1003811

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SAN LEANDRO CA 1003811



02-4J8604 PAGE S7

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (7.45%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 6 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 23 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 27 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 28 (92.86%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 29 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-4J8604 PAGE S8
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 30 (92.59%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

403896

403896

403896

403896

403896

903262

903262

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

903262

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

903262

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

903262

DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC.

ANDERSON CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

903262

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM 18 (92.59%)

ITEM 20 (92.59%)

ITEM 21 (92.60%)

REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING

PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)

REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE



02-4J8604 PAGE S9
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (16.83%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

ITEM 4 (12.42%)

ITEM 5 (16.84%)

ITEM 7 (18.21%)

ITEM 8 (23.78%)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)

ITEM 9 (92.59%)



02-4J8604 PAGE S10
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003799 ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 12 (92.59%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.

MOUNT SHASTA CA

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

971838

ITEM 24 (92.59%)

ITEM 25 (92.59%)

ITEM 26 (92.59%)

AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY

TREATED WOOD WASTE

REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-

UNFRAMED)

ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST



02-4J8604 PAGE S11
02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 T&S DVBE ITEM 3 (16%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 4 (20%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 7 (34%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 8 (19%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 9 (66%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE CAS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE FLAGGING, PILOT CAR, ROVERS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE FURNISH AND DELIVER PORTABLE RADAR SIGNS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE FURNISH AND DELIVER PCMS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE FURNISH AND DELIVER AUTOMATED FLAGGERS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 24 (100%)

REDDING CA 983087

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-4J8604 PAGE S12

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 T&S DVBE ITEM 25 (100%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 25 (100%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S DVBE ITEM 12 (100%)

REDDING CA 983087

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. ITEM 18 (94%)

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. ITEM 19 (80%)

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. ITEM 20 (91%)

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. ITEM 21 (91%)

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. REPLACE AC SURFACING

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. HMA

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. PLACE HMA DIKE

REDDING CA 605471

STIMPEL WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. REMOVE AC DIKE

REDDING CA 605471

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



02-4J8604 PAGE S13

02-SHA-299-40.7/50.5 12/12/2023
12/12/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400003400 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 4 (19%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. TC FOR STRIPING
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 403896
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